SCSI Quiet Cable Specified and Tested for Fast SCSI-2, SCSI-3 and Ultra SCSI
SCSI Quiet Cable™
●     Premium Cable for Reliable SCSI Performance
●     Specified and Tested for Slow, Fast, Ultra, Ultra2, Ultra160 and Ultra320
SCSI Applications
●     Wired to Minimize Induced Signal Noise
●     Used in Testing Devices for FCC and CE Acceptance
Pinouts:

●     Example: Part No. SQ02 - 015: Paralan SCSI Quiet Cable™ with SCSI-1 (Alt. 2-A, centronics type) connector
on one end and SCSI-2 50-pin High Density (Alt. 1 - A) connector on the other, 15 feet long.
Ordering Guide for CABLES IN METERS
(To Order SCSI Quiet Cables™ in feet, see previous ordering guide)
Model No.  SQ___ _____- M____
Connector Type (male unless stated otherwise): | | |
SCSI-1 (Alt. 2 - A Cable) - Centronics type 0 0 |
DB 50 (non-SCSI standard) 1 1 |
SCSI-2 (Alt. 1 - A Cable) - 50-pin High Density 2 2 |
50-pin Centronics Female with Bail Socket 4 4 |
50-pin High Density Female SCSI-2 (Pin & Socket) Latch Fastener 5 5 |
SCSI-3 (Alt. 3 - P Cable) - 68-pin High Density 9 9 |
68-pin High Density Female SCSI-3 (Pin & Socket) Latch Fastener A A |
68-pin High Density SCSI-3 (Pin & Socket) Latch Fastener C C |
68-pin High Density Female SCSI-3 (Pin & Socket) Screw Fastener D D |
50 Pin Centronics with 4/40 Male Screws F F |
68 Pin High Density 90° Backshell - Pin 1 On Exit End-Latch G G |
68 Pin High Density 90° Backshell - Pin 68 On Exit End-Latch H H |
SCSI-2 90° Backshell (50-pin High-Density, latch fasteners, cable exit pin 1 end) J J |
SCSI-2 90° Backshell (50-pin High-Density, latch fasteners, cable exit pin 50 end) K K |
50 Pin Centronics 90° Backshell - Pin 1 On Cable Exit End L L |
50 Pin Centronics 90° Backshell - Pin 50 On Cable Exit End M M |
SCSI-3 90° Backshell (68-pin High-Density, Jackscrew fasteners, cable exit pin 1 end) N N |
SCSI-3 90° Backshell (68-pin High-Density, Jackscrew fasteners, cable exit pin 68 end) P P |
50 Pin High Density with 2-56 Thumb Screws R R |
68 Pin VHDCI Connector w/45° Backshell - Cable Exit Pin 1 End U U |
VHDCI (68-pin very High-Density, Jackscrew fasteners, cable exit offset) V V |
68 Pin VHDCI Connector w/45° Backshell - Cable Exit Pin 68 End W W |
Connector #1------------------------------ ----|     | |
Connector#2------------------------------- --------- ----|      |
Length in Meters-------------------------------------------- --------- --------- 0.5-50
●     Example: Part No. SQ09 - M12: Paralan SCSI Quiet Cable™ with SCSI-1 (Alt. 2 - A cable) connector on one
end and SCSI-3 (Alt. 3 - P cable) connector on the other, 12 m long.
SCSI BUS CONNECTORS
Description Connector
Paralan "Quiet
Cable"
Option No.
This 50-contact, centronics-type is
used for Slow, Fast or Ultra, 8-bit
Narrow SCSI applications.
Frequently called the "SCSI-1
Connector". The SCSI spec terms it
the "Alternative 2, A-cable
connector".
0
SCSI Quiet Cable Specified and Tested for Fast SCSI-2, SCSI-3 and Ultra SCSI
This DB-50 pin-and-socket
connector is not recognized by the
SCSI specifications. Used on older
Sun and DG computers for 8-bit
Narrow SCSI applications.
1
Known as the 50-pin high-density
SCSI connector. This pin-and-
socket connector is also called the
"SCSI-2 Connector". The SCSI
recognized version has "latch" type
fasteners. Used for 8-bit Narrow
SCSI devices. The SCSI spec terms
it the "Alt 1, A-cable connector".
2